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TELEPHONE: (801) 461-3925
FAX: (801) 461-3858
E-MAIL: cullimore.lit@rcwilley.com
IN THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH
UTAH COUNTY, AMERICAN FORK DEPARTMENT

RC WILLEY
Plaintiff, DEFAULT JUDGMENT

VvS.

BRENDA MARTINEZ: XXX-XX-8149

823 W 850 N

PLEASANT GROVE, UT 84062-5121 CIVIL NG 179105339
Defendant(s). : JUDGE R. LUNNEN

Defendant(s) BRENDA MARTINEZ: XXX-XX-8149, has failed to plead or otherwise in this action
and default has been entered. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiff be awarded Judgment

against Defendant(s}, in the amount of:

AMOUNT OWED TO RC WILLEY AS OF August 21, $934.87
2017 $100.00
COURT COSTS $250.00
ATTORNEY FEES Pursuant to URCP 73 -5

LESS AMOUNT PAID $1,284.87
TOTAL JUDGMENT

This judgment may be augmented for additional costs and attorney fees by court order, as
incurred from this date in collection of the debt, plus interest pursuant to contract at a rate of
21% from the date this action was commenced and continuing until this debt is paid in full.

REF # 2150701286

ISSUED under the seal of the court: Official signature appears at the top of this page.

November 02, 2017 10:10 AM 10f1
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DEBTOR INFORMATION SHEET

JUDGMENT DEBTOR
INFORMATION

NAME: BRENDA MARTINEZ

ADDRESS:

823 WB50N

PLEASANT GROVE, UT 84062-5121
ADDRESS WHERE DEBTOR WAS

SERVED:

823 W 850N

PLEASANT GROVE, UT 84062-5121 .

THE JUDGMENT DEBTORIS A
NATURAL PERSON

(A)SSN: 8149

(B) DATE OF BIRTH:
06/17/1988

Space above for recording stamp

JUDGMENT CREDITOR
INFORMATION

NAME: RC WILLEY HOME
'FURNISHINGS

ADDRESS: PO BOX 65655
SLC, UT 84165

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT:
$1,284.87

DATE JUDGMENT ENTERED:

J1-2-17

THE JUDGMENT HAS NOT BEEN STAYED.

THE JUDGMENT CREDITOR HAS
REVIEWED RECORDS FOR THE
INFORMATION GIVEN. ANY
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
SECTION 78B-5-201 BUT NOT

'PROVIDED IN THIS STATEMENT 1S

UNKNOWN OR UNAVAILABLE.

DATED:

SIGNATURE:



4TH DISTRICT CT - AF
UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

RC WILLEY wvs. BRENDA MARTINEZ
CASE NUMBER 179105339 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
DENISE M PORTER

PARTIES
Plaintiff - RC WILLEY
Represented by: KIRK CULLIMORE
Represented by: KIRK CULLIMORE
Represented by: KYLE JOHNSON
Represented by: DEREK BARCLAY

Defendant - BRENDA MARTINEZ

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due: 175.00
Amount Paid: 175.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 0K-2K
Original Amount Due: 75.00
Amended Amount Due: 75.00
Amount Paid: 75.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT

Original Amount Due: 50.00
Amended Amount Due: 50.00
Amount Paid: 50.00

Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT

Original Amount Due: 50.00
Amended Amount Due: 50.00
Amount Paid: 50.00

Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS
10-05-2017 Filed: Complaint
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CASE NUMBER:

179105339 Debt Collection

10-05-2017

10-05-2017
10-05-2017
10-05-2017
10-05-2017
10-05-2017
10-05-2017
10-06-2017
10-06-2017
10-06-2017
10-26-2017
10-26-2017
10-26-2017
10-26-2017
10-26-2017
10-26-2017
10-26-2017
10-26-2017
11-02-2017
11-02-2017

11-02-2017

11-02-2017
11-02-2017
11-02-2017

11-03-2017
11-03-2017
12-13-2017
12-13-2017
12-15-2017

12-15-2017
12-15-2017
12-15-2017
01-05-2021
06-15-2021
06-15-2021

Filed return: Summons on Return upon ALISA (RESIDENT)

Party Served: BRENDA MARTINEZ
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: September 28, 2017
Garnishee:
Case filed by efiler
Fee Account created Total Due: 75.00
COMPLAINT OK-2K Payment Received: 75.00
Judge ROBERT C LUNNEN assigned.
Note: discovery tier set to 1
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: credit application
Filed: security agreement
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs
Filed: Affidavit/Declaration COL

Filed: Affidavit/Declaration in support of default judgment

Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
Filed: military status sheet
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Default Certificate
Filed judgment: Default Judgment

Judge ROBERT C LUNNEN

Signed November 02, 2017
Judgment # 1 Entered 1,284.87

Creditor : RC WILLEY

Debtor : BRENDA MARTINEZ
250.00 AttorneyFees
75.00 FilingFees
934.87 Principal
25.00 ProcServFee

1,284.87 Judgment Grand Total

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Case Disposition is Judgment
Disposition Judge is ROBERT C LUNNEN
Filed: Notice of Judgment
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage (Proposed)
Issued: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage
Clerk MERILYN HAMMOND
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Judge DENISE M PORTER assigned.
Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)

06-29-2023 01:26 PM
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CASE NUMBER: 179105339 Debt Collection

Oe-16-2021 Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment
Clerk MERILYN HAMMOND

Oe-16-2021 Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00

Oe-16-2021 GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00

Oe-16-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

06-29-2023 01:26 PM Page 3 of 3



Utah Court C;

Search Result
County

UTAH

UTAH

Party Details X
All Parties
Case Case Party Birth
Party Name Addr
Number Type Type Date
179105339 DC BRENDA DEF 832V
MARTINEZ N
179105339 DC RC WILLEY PLA 2301
W
Debtors
Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driver L

BRENDA MARTINEZ

Creditors

Party Name

RC WILLEY

Close

founty | yTAH
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h Date  mym-d
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